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PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE 

Identification 

Legal Ad - IPL0298036 

The Whatcom County Council will hold a public hearing, consider adopting, and may amend the following at its 6 p.m. meet­
ing on January 13, 2026, or at a later date: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, 
PURSUANT TO WHATCOM COUNTY CODE 1.10, PROCEDURES FOR MANAGEMENT AND DISPOSfflON 
OF COUNTY-OWNED PERSONAL AND REAL PROPERTY (AB2025-814) : This resolution authorizes the sale of 
property listed below at public auction or by sealed bid after December 2025 pursuant to notice requirements in Whatcom 
County Code 1.10200. Property to be disposed of includes: 2007 Ford Escape 4x4 1FMCU92ZX7KA60024 88,435 mi; 
2014 Toyota Tacoma EX 4x4 5TFUU4ENXEX100641 209,478 mi; 2005 Toyota Prius Hybrid JTDKB22UX53100840 89,403 
mi; 2002 Toyota Prius Hybrid JT2BK12U220054386 96,195 mi; 2005 Toyota Prius Hybrid JTDKB22U650117393 90,054 
mi; Dodge RAM 1500 4x4 1NKDLBOX22R894663 177,205 mi; Dodge RAM 1500 4x4 1C6RR7FTXES264353 122,684 mi; 
2002 Kenworth T800B, Blade Truck 1NKDLBOX22R894663 207,932 mi (not repairable); 2008 Ford F350 4x2, Patch Truck 
1FDNF36R98EC53926 83,316 mi (not repairable) ; 2005 Kobelco Excavator, SK160LC-VI YM03U0944 3,852 hrs; 1991 
Bearcat Oil Distributor, LT9000CC 1FDYU90S2MVA32353 50,174 mi; 2006 New Holland Tractor, TS-110A ACP274260 
3,984 hrs; 2012 John Deere Tractor, 6430 1L06430PPCP724390 7,414 hrs; 2012 John Deere Tractor, 6430 1L06430P­
CCP724314 7,535 hrs; 2009 Gradall Excavator, Xl.3100 3120000186 4,850 hrs; 1962 Essick Sheep Foot Compactor 
532-023; 2006 Diamond Flail Mower 60" 3264 3,943 hrs; 2012 Alamo Rail Mower 01322 7,414 hrs; 2012 Alamo Flail 
Mower 01321 7,535 hrs; 1994 Snow V-Plow; 1994 Snow V-Plow; 1994 Snow V-Plow; 1994 Snow V-Plow; 1992 Oberg 
Filter Crusher, P3000 WGP3-1526B; 1993 Bear Gas Analyzer, Series 200 0508563; 1997 Challenger Shop HoisVLift, 
27000 274818; 2010 Belco Floor Scrubber 21000-4001 ; 2004 Chevy Silverado 3500 1GBJK34U64E331059 70,289 mi 
(not repairable) ; 2008 Ford F350 1 FDWX34R58ED13331 146,996 mi; 2008 Braun Prisoner Transport Van, 7 400 1 H1WCA­
ZN18J052395 401,458 mi; 2012 BMW Motorcycle, R1200RTPWB1044003CZW21208 29,756 mi; 2019 Ford F150, Pursuit 
1FTEW1P44KKE09967 31,212 mi (totaled in accident) ; 2014 Chevy Silverado 3500 1GC4KZEG7EF137317 164,931 mi; 
2011 Ford Crown Victoria 2FABP7BV1BX169623 119,562 mi; 2014 Ford Police Interceptor (PIJV) 1FM5K8AR1EGB37955 
162,224 mi; 2014 Ford Police Interceptor (PlN) 1FM5K8AR3EGB37956 160,349 mi; 2014 Dodge Charger 2C3CDX­
AT2EH260894 180,000 mi; 2015 Chevy Tahoe 4x4 1GNSK2EC1 FR538249 202,765 mi; 2015 Ford Police Interceptor (PIJV) 
1FM5K8ARXFGC67783 157,157 mi; 2015 Ford Police Interceptor (PlN) 1FM5K8AR1FGC67784 154,731 mi ; 2015 Ford 
Police Interceptor (PlN) 1FM5K8AR5FGC67786 157,278 mi; 2015 Dodge Charger 2C3CDXKT5FH806510 145,005 mi; 
2016 Ford Police Interceptor (PlN) 1FM5K8AROGGC36821 97,647 mi; 2016 Ford Police Interceptor (PlN) 1FM5K8AR2G­
GC36822 77,665 mi; 2017 Ford Police Interceptor (PIJV) 1 FM5K8AR2HG007373 115,167 mi; 2017 Ford Police Interceptor 
(PIJV) 1FM5K8AR1HG007381 122,233 mi; 2017 Ford Police Interceptor (PlN) 1FM5K8AR1JGB47525 156,356 mi; 2018 
Ford Police Interceptor (PIJV) 1 FM5K8AR5JGB47527 124,987 mi; 2009 Ford E450 Bus 1 FDFE45S59DA47197 219,025 mi; 
Miscellaneous broken and unusable tools, parts, and supplies; Miscellaneous obsolete vehicle parts. 2006 Sequoia Ac­
cessible Voting Unit/Edge Serial#35952; 2006 Sequoia Accessible Voting UniVEdge Serial#35951 ; 2007 Sequoia Acces­
sible Voting UniVEdge Serial #34091 ; 2018 ES&S Mail Ballot Vernier System/MBV1000 Serial#l 81131641 ; 2004 HP Printer 
W 4200N/Q2426A Serial#USGNN52276; 2019 Formax Continuous Form Burster/FD550 Serial#1320; 2001 Trimble GPS 
Data Collector/29673-50 Serial#0220263124; 2001 Trimble GPS Data Collector/29673-50 Serial#0220264065; 2003 Alle­
gro GPS Data Storage Collector/8212134 Serial#13032; 2003 Allegro GPS Data Storage Collector/8212134 Serial#12680; 
Unk year Trimble GPS Unit Serial#0220106957; 2003 Unknown GSP Impulse Laser/59001 Serial 107674; 1995 Unknown 
Laser Level w/Case/L500 Serial 5380; 2004 IBM Desktop PC/8194F7U KCKF4L1 ; 2004 IBM Desktop PC (Lasertiche)/ 
8194F7U Serial#KCKC92K; 2004 IBM Desktop PC A50/8194D24 Serial#KCPZ45X; 2004 Trimble GPS Unit - GeoXT/51070 
Serial#4448E00526; 2011 HP Plotter; 44" PostscripVCN728AB1K Serial#CNOCG2K01X; 2009 IBM Server/7946AC1 Seri­
al#06G5699; 2009 IBM Server/7946AC1 Serial#06G5700; 2011 IBM Server/X3550M3 Serial#KQ08ZKC; 2011 IBM Server/ 
X3550M3 Serial#KQ07YTB; 2011 IBM Server/X3550M3 Serial#KQ07YTA; 2011 IBM Server/X3550M3 Serial#KQ07YRZ; 8 
2011 IBM Server/X3550M3 Serial#KQ49YMB; 2012 IBM Server/X3550M4 Serial#KQOOOYK; 2013 IBM Server/X3550M4 
Serial#KQ1L7HZ; 2013 IBM Server/X3550M4 Serial#KQ1L7HY; 2013 IBM Server/X3550M4 Serial#KQ1R99GZ; 2015 Le­
novo Server/X3550M5 Serial#J10055A; 2015 Lenovo Server/X3550M5 Serial#J100559; 2015 Lenovo Server/X3550M5 
Serial#J1 OOAOO; 2015 Lenovo Server/X3550M5 Serial#J1 0OAD1 ; 2016 Lenovo Server (Elections)/X3650 Serial#­
J10W88N; 2016 Lenovo Server (Netmotion)/X3550 Serial#J10W7NR; 2004 HP Printer; Color W4650/Z3672A Serial#JP­
GAB14549; 2001 HP Printer W4100/C8050A Serial#USBDC09885; 2000 Interstate 5' x 8' Cargo utillty Trailer/1S085AFS 
4RAC50813YN008030; 2003 Wells Cargo 6' x 12' Cargo utillty Trailer/TW122 1WC200E244051273; 2009 Ford Crown 
Victoria 2FAHP71V29X141271 ; 2009 BMW Motorcycle, R1200RTP WB10388009ZT16076; 2006 BMS Portable Briefcase 
Receiver/8013954401 12301306; 2002 McCoy Speed Radar utillty Trailer/SPDTRL-D LDTAA00062K00024; 2002 IBM 
Thinkpad Laptop/265234U Serial#78DL912; 2003 IBM Thinkpad Laptop/R40 Serial#FX75978; 2018 Panasonic Tough­
book Rugged Laptop/CF-29 Serial#6BKSB13529; Miscellaneous worn, obsolete, or broken office equipment, computer 
components, and furniture. Resolution introduced on December 9, 2025. 

Public documents are available for review weekdays from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. in the Council Office, 311 Grand Avenue, 
Suite 105, Bellingham, and at whatcomcounty.us/council. View meeting schedules, agendas, minutes, videos, documents 
and archives at whatcom.legistar.com. The Council is currently holding hybrid meetings, which can be attended either 
in person or remotely. Full Council meetings begin at 6 p.m. (unless otherwise announced) in the Council Chambers at 
311 Grand Avenue. Instructions for remote participation can be found at www.whatcomcounty.us/joinvirtualcouncil or by 
contacting the Council Office at 360-778-5010. The Council Chambers is handicapped accessible. People with special 
needs who will be attending Council meetings are asked to contact the Council Office (360-778-5010) at least 96 hours 
in advance. 
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Order PO Cols Depth 

97562 3.0 201.0L 

the undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he/she is 
the Principal Clerk of The Bellingham Herald, a daily newspaper printed 
and published in Bellingham, Whatcom County, State of Washington, 
and having a general circulation therein, and which said newspaper has 
been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said County during 
a period of six months prior to the first publication of the notice, a copy 
of which is attached hereto: that said notice was published in The 
Bellingham Herald, as amended, for: 

2.0 insertion(s) published on: 
12/31/25 Print, 01/07/26 Print 

Print Tearsheet Link 

Marketplace Link 

Amanda Rodela 

Sworn to and subscribed before 
meon 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES <1/16/2029 

Jan 7, 2026, 9:33 AM EST 

Online Notary Public. This notarial act involved the use of online audio/video communication 
technology. Notarization facilitated by SIGNiX• 
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PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE 
The Whatcom County Council will hold a public hearing, consider adopting, and may amend the following at its 6 p.m. meet­
ing on January 13, 2026, or at a later date: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, 
PURSUANT TO WHATCOM COUNTY CODE 1.10, PROCEDURES FOR MANAGEMENT AND DISPOSrrlON 
OF COUNTY-OWNED PERSONAL AND REAL PROPERTY (AB2025-814): This resolution authorizes the sale of 
property listed below at public auction or by sealed bid after December 2025 pursuant to notice requirements in Whatcom 
County Code 1.10200. Property to be disposed of includes: 2007 Ford Escape 4x4 1FMCU92ZX7KA60024 88,435 mi; 
2014 Toyota Tacoma EX 4x4 5TFUU4ENXEX100641 209,478 mi; 2005 Toyota Prius Hybrid JTDKB22UX53100840 89,403 
mi; 2002 Toyota Prius Hybrid JT2BK12U220054386 96,195 mi; 2005 Toyota Prius Hybrid JTDKB22U650117393 90,054 
mi; Dodge RAM 1500 4x41NKDLBOX22R894663 177,205 mi; Dodge RAM 1500 4x4 1C6RR7FTXES264353 122,684 mi; 
2002 Kenworth TSOOB, Blade Truck 1 NKDL.BOX22R894663 207,932 mi (not repairable); 2008 Ford F350 4x2, Patch Truck 
1FDWF36R98EC53926 83,316 mi (not repairable); 2005 Kobelco Excavator, SK160LC-VI YM03U0944 3,852 hrs; 1991 
Bearcat Oil Distributor, LT9000CC 1FDYU90S2MVA32353 50,174 mi; 2006 New Holland Tractor, TS-110A ACP274260 
3,984 hrs; 2012 John Deere Tractor, 6430 1 L06430PPCP724390 7,414 hrs; 2012 John Deere Tractor, 6430 1 L06430P­
CCP724314 7,535 hrs; 2009 Gradall Excavator, XL3100 3120000186 4,850 hrs; 1962 Essick Sheep Foot Compactor 
532--023; 2006 Diamond Flail Mower 60" 3264 3,943 hrs; 2012 Alamo Flail Mower 01322 7,414 hrs; 2012 Alamo Flail 
Mower 01321 7,535 hrs; 1994 Snow V-Plow; 1994 Snow V-Plow; 1994 Snow V-Plow; 1994 Snow V-Plow; 1992 Oberg 
Filter Crusher, P3000 WGP3-1526B; 1993 Bear Gas Analyzer, Series 200 0508563; 1997 Challenger Shop Hoist/Lilt, 
27000 274818; 2010 Belco Floor Scrubber 21000-4001; 2004 Chevy Silverado 3500 1GBJK34U64E331059 70,289 mi 
(not repairable); 2008 Ford F350 1FDWX34R58ED13331146,996 mi; 2008 Braun Prisoner Transport Van, 74001HTWCA­
ZN18J052395 401,458 mi; 2012 BMW Motorcycle, R1200RTPWB1044003CZW21208 29,756 mi; 2019 Ford F150, Pursuit 
1FTEW1P44KKE09967 31,212 mi (totaled in accident); 2014 Chevy Silverado 3500 1GC4KZEG7EF137317 164,931 mi; 
2011 Ford Crown Victoria 2FABP7BV1BX169623 119,562 mi; 2014 Ford Police Interceptor (PlJV) 1FM5K8AR1EGB37955 
162,224 mi; 2014 Ford Police Interceptor (PlN) 1FM5K8AR3EGB37956 160,349 mi; 2014 Dodge Charger 2C3CDX­
AT2EH260894 180,000 mi; 2015 Chevy Tahoe 4x4 1 GNSK2EC1 FR538249 202,765 mi; 2015 Ford Police Interceptor (PlN) 
1FM5K8ARXFGC67783 157,157 mi; 2015 Ford Police Interceptor (PW) 1FM5K8AR1FGC67784 154,731 mi; 2015 Ford 
Police Interceptor (PlN) 1FM5K8AR5FGC67786 157,278 mi; 2015 Dodge Charger 2C3CDXKT5FH806510 145,005 mi; 
2016 Ford Police Interceptor (PlN) 1FM5K8AROGGC36821 97,647 mi; 2016 Ford Police Interceptor (PlN) 1FM5K8AR2G­
GC36822 77,665 mi; 2017 Ford Police Interceptor (PW) 1FM5K8AR2HGD07373115,167 mi; 2017 Ford Police Interceptor 
(PW) 1FM5K8AR1HGD07381 122,233 mi; 2017 Ford Police Interceptor (PW) 1FM5K8AR1JGB47525 156,356 mi; 2018 
Ford Police Interceptor (PlN) 1FM5K8AR5JGB47527124,987 mi; 2009 Ford E450 Bus 1FDFE45S59DA47197 219,025 mi; 
Miscellaneous broken and unusable tools, parts, and supplies; Miscellaneous obsolete vehicle parts. 2006 Sequoia Ac­
cessible Voting Unit/Edge Serial#35952; 2006 Sequoia Accessible Voting Unit/Edge Serial#35951; 2007 Sequoia Acces­
sible Voting Unit/Edge Serial #34091; 2018 ES&S Mail Ballot Verifier System/MBV1000 Serial#l 81131641 ; 2004 HP Printer 
U 4200N/Q2426A Serial#USGNN52276; 2019 Formax Continuous Form Burster/FD550 Serial#1320; 2001 Trimble GPS 
Data Collector/29673-50 Serial#0220263124; 2001 Trimble GPS Data Collector/29673-50 Serial#0220264065; 2003 Alle­
gro GPS Data Storage Collector/8212134 Serial#13032; 2003 Allegro GPS Data Storage Collector/8212134 Serial#l 2680; 
UnkyearTrimble GPS Unit Serial#0220106957; 2003 Unknown GSP Impulse Laser/59001 Serial 107674; 1995 Unknown 
Laser Level w/Cese/L500 Serial 5380; 2004 IBM Desktop PC/8194F7U KCKF4L 1; 2004 IBM Desktop PC (Laserfiche)/ 
8194F7U Serial#KCKC92K; 2004 IBM Desktop PCA50/8194D24 Serial#KCPZ45X; 2004 Trimble GPS Unit- GeoXT/51070 
Serial#4448E00526; 2011 HP Plotter; 44" Postscript/CN728AB1K Serial#CN0CG2K01X; 2009 IBM Serverll946AC1 Seri­
al#06G5699; 2009 IBM Server/7946AC1 Serial#06G5700; 2011 IBM Server/X3550M3 Serial#KQ0BZKC; 2011 IBM Server/ 
X3550M3 Serial#KQ07YTB; 2011 IBM Server/X3550M3 Serial#KQ07YTA; 2011 IBM Server/X3550M3 Serial#KQ07YRZ; 8 
2011 IBM Server/X3550M3 Serial#KQ49YMB; 2012 IBM Server/X3550M4 Serial#KQODOYK; 2013 IBM Server/X3550M4 
Serial#KQ1L7HZ; 2013 IBM Server/X3550M4 Serial#KQ1L7HY; 2013 IBM Server/X3550M4 Serial#KQ1R99GZ; 2015 Le­
novo Server/X3550M5 Serial#J10055A; 2015 Lenovo Server/X3550M5 Serial#J100559; 2015 Lenovo Server/X3550M5 
Serial#Jl 00ADO; 2015 Lenovo Server/X3550M5 Serial#Jl 00AD1 ; 2016 Lenovo Server (Elections)/X3650 Serial#­
J10W88N; 2016 Lenovo Server (Netmotion)/X3550 Serial#J10W7NR; 2004 HP Printer; Color U4650/Z3672A Serial#JP­
GAB14549; 2001 HP Printer U4100/C8050A Serial#USBDC09885; 2000 Interstate 5' x 8' Cergo UtilityTrailer/IS085AFS 
4RAC50813YN008030; 2003 Wells Cargo 6' x 12' Cergo Utility Trailer/TW122 1WC200E244051273; 2009 Ford Crown 
Victoria 2FAHP71V29X141271; 2009 BMW Motorcycle, R1200RTP WB10388009ZT16076; 2006 BMS Portable Briefcase 
Receiver/8013954401 12301306; 2002 McCoy Speed Radar Utility Trailer/SPDTRL-D LDTAA00062K00024; 2002 IBM 
Thinkpad Laptop/265234U Serial#78DL912; 2003 IBM Thinkpad Laptop/R40 Serial#FX75978; 2018 Panasonic Tough­
book Rugged Laptop/CF-29 Serial#6BKSB13529; Miscellaneous worn, obsolete, or broken office equipment, computer 
components, and furniture. Resolution introduced on December 9, 2025. 

Public documents are available for review weekdays from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. in the Council Office, 311 Grand Avenue, 
Suite 105, Bellingham, and at whatcomcounty.us/council. View meeting schedules, agendas, minutes, videos, documents 
and archives at whatcom.legistar.com. The Council is currently holding hybrid meetings, which can be attended either 
in person or remotely. Full Council meetings begin at 6 p.m. (unless otherwise announced) in the Council Chambers at 
311 Grand Avenue. Instructions for remote participation can be found at www.whatcomcounty.us/joinvirtualcouncil or by 
contacting the Council Office at 360-778-5010. The Council Chambers is handicapped accessible. People with special 
needs who will be attending Council meetings are asked to contact the Council Office (360-778-5010) at least 96 hours 
in advance. 
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